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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIQTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, JATIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR

" pate of order: 8.5. 5001

OA|Nc.424/99

Ran1 Praead s/o 4th1 Samenti t/c Quarter No;571/A,- Railway Medical

Colony,,Kota Junction, Kota last employed as Dlspensary Peon, Railway
o o .

Hospital, Kota.

e Applicaht - S

Versus

v - . . .
P . s

1
| . '
1. , Union of . Ind1a through General Manager, Western Rallway,

Churchgate, Mumba1.

21 - o Chnef- Medical Superlntendent, “Office of Divisional

Manager, Western Pa11way, Kota.v

3L : : The Sr. Ch1ef Med1ca1 Offlcer, Admlnlstratlon, Off1ce of .

Ch:ef Ra1lway Manager ¢ Western Railwey:- Kota,

Recpondents'\

Mr. N K. Slnqhal, counsel for the appllcant

Mr. S.S.Hason, counsel for the respondente

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Aqarwal Jud:c:al Member 3
Hon'ble Mr. N.P.Newani, Adm1n1=trat:ve Member .

-ORDER

PER HON'BLE MR. S.K.AGARWAL, JUDICIAL MEMBER

I In this. cm1g1nal appllcatlon f11ed under Section 19 of
1

the Adm1nJ=tratJve Terunals Act, 1985, the -applicant makes a prayer

to quash and set—as1de the 1mpuoned order dated 14 5.1999 (Ann Al) and

‘the appellate order dated ' 9.8. 1999 (Ann Ad) W]th all consequentlal

beneflts.

2. ; In brief, ‘the case of the appllcant is‘ that while
working on the nost'of Dlspensary Peon in the office of Chief Med:cal

Officer,‘Western Railway. Kota/ he -was served with a memorandum of
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charges dated 21.7. 1994' The charge levelled against the applicant waq

that he claimed 1ncorrect passes in favour.of hiS'children (Sons and

Daughters) mentioning incorrect ages in the pass application form,

thereby viclated sub—rule'(I)/ (II) and (ITI) of Rule 3.1 of the
ﬁaiﬁway Service Conduct Rule, 1966. The applicant denied the charge
and after enguiry the applicant' was dismissed from service eide'
iméugned order dated 14.5.1999. Thelapplicant.filed‘an'appeal before

the coﬁpetent:authority, who has alego dismissed his appeal vide order

dated 9.8.1999. Therefore, the applicant has filed this OA for the-
reliefs as above. | I
L

l
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J Reply was filed; In. the ‘replyy it is stated that

- : : o L
applicant claimed incorrect passes in favour of his sons and dauchters
1 . . . X

mentioning incorrect age in'the_pass application form and he thereby

violated, sub rule (I),(II) and (ITI) of Rule 3.1 of the Railwey

'Service Conduct Rules of 1966. It is stated that Enquiry Officer wes

akpointed and affer giving an- opportunity of hearing to the applicant
ghe Enquiry Officer submiﬁted the report to. the Disciplinary
Authority, who after applicatlon of mind-passed the order of renalty
of dismissal from service of the applicant v1de order dated 14.5.1999.

It is also stated that the Appellate Authority has also con81dered the

appeal of the applicant and passed the impugned order dated 9.8.19?9.

(Ann.A4) rejecting the appeal. Therefore, the applicant has no case
%or interference'by_this Tribunal and the OA is deveid of any merit

! ‘ ,
bnd‘liable to be -dismissed.

4. Heard the lesrned counsel for the parties and also
|perused the whole record.

5. ‘ The learned counsel for the applicant 'Vehemently
submitted that in this cese there- has been & gross violation of-

rules/principles of natural: justice while,'conducting the enquiry
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agaiFst the applicant. He has alsc aroued that the‘punishment imposed
upon the applicant is dlqproportlonate to the gravity of the charqe.

On the other hand, the learned counsel for the ‘respondents has arguedh
4

that Enguiry Officer after following_the rules/principles of’natural
I

. wustlce has conducted.the enqu1ry and the quc1p11nary Authority after

l
applncatlon of nund taased the 1nmugned order of dlam1ssal on the

‘ba<1= of grav1ty of charge levelled against the applicant. lherefore,

N

~no?§nterference‘is needed by this Tribunal.
6; We have given anxious consideration to the rival
contentions of both the parties.

7

. o Undisputedly, the applicant who waa.a'Peon in the office
df the Chief Medical Officer, Kota has mentloned incorrect age of his
dhildren while obtaining paas which was a facillty available .to him
under railway rulés. An employee- is eupposed to nention .correct
ge/description of his family while obtaining the‘oass/PTO for himself
and his family members and if he gives incorrect age/descripticn
regarding his children, in our view, he Commits a misconduct for which

l
[a fZuitable penalty is requ1red to be Jmposed upon the person concerned

'as .per the gravity . of the charge. In this .case, punlshment of

dismiesal appears .to be disproportionate to the gravity of the chsrge.
The‘appdicant is a Class—IV emoloyee ahd it does not appear that he
mentionedAincorrect.age/of his children with a view to gain illegal
benefit out' of that declaration. Therefore, nerely' mentioning the
Jncorrect age of the famnly members of a Government employee while.
obtaining railway pass does not warrant the.penalty of dismisssl and
it is definitely disproportionate to‘the‘gravity of the charge and jt

also shocks ocur conciousness.

The Originasl 2Application is therefore, allowed to 'the
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extent that the order Ann Al dated 14. 5;1999 (order of diemissal of -

the‘applicant) and the

order of the Appellate ‘Authority dated 9.8.1999

(BAin.A4) oare .quashed and the caese is remanded to the Disciplinary

authority for pass1ng the appropr1ate order regarding quantum of

punlshment oh the appl:cant after c1v1ng opportunlty of hearlng

keeplng in ‘view the grav1ty ‘of  the charge levelled against the

app11cant The wh
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(N.P.NAWANI )

Adm. Member
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ole exerc:se must be completed within the period of 3

months from the date of recenpt of copy of this order. No order as .to

I

(S.K AGARWAL)

Judl .Member



